MATCH 536 —— EDWARD D. ANDRUS MEMORIAL TROPHY MATCH
1000 yds, slow fire, prone, 20 shots

2016 National Matches - Camp Perry, Ohio

Final Results Bulletin

Total Entries - 72

Match Winner

Match 2nd

Match 3rd

High Senior

5190 STEKETEE, ROBERT C
HASLETT, MI - USA

2050 SFC THEURER, RUSS , USARES

MEMPHIS, TN - USA

5938 RETTMER, LUKE
FERNDALE, WA - USA

HM 198 - 11
Shootoff 100 - 6

HM 198 - 9

HM 197 - 9

Special Award Winners

5190 STEKETEE, ROBERT C
HASLETT, MI - USA

High Grand Senior

High Junior

HIGH MASTER

1st
2nd
3rd
4th

5938 RETTMER, LUKE
FERNDALE, WA - USA

HM 198 - 11

HM 197 - 9

Award Winners

- Award Winners

5209 - GUSTIN, ROBERT A

5936 - LITTLEFIELD, DAKOTAM

6025 - SGT MOWRER, NICK , USARES
6277 - GUERNSEY, NATHANIEL

MASTER - Award Winners

1st
2nd

6240 - BRANTNER, HANNE M
5010 - FISHER, JOHN S

MARKSMAN - SHARPSHOOTER - EXPERT - Award Winner s

1st

2047 - NEIDERHISER, GREGORY T

Competitor Ranking by Class

HIGH MASTER

1. HM 198 - 11 5190 - STEKETEE, ROBERT C
2. HM 198 - 9 2050 - SFC THEURER, RUSS , USARES
3. HM 197 - 9 5938 - RETTMER, LUKE

4. HM 197 - 6 5209 - GUSTIN, ROBERT A

5. HM 197 - 5 5936 - LITTLEFIELD, DAKOTAM
6. HM 196 - 11 6025 - SGT MOWRER, NICK , USARES
7. HM 196 - 9 6277 - GUERNSEY, NATHANIEL
8. HM 196 - 9 5833 - PODSHIVALOV, ROMAN
9. HM 196 - 7 6215 - RHYNARD, JON

10. HM 196 - 6 5875 - FRERICHS, DOUGLAS C
11. HM 196 - 4 6176 - FORSHEE, WAYNE

12, HM 195 - 8 5048 - ALTMAN, DANIEL R

13. HM 195 - 7 1932 - FIELD, JOHN W

14. HM 194 - 2 5973 - HUSKINS, D E

15, HM 193 - 9 6132 - DUDA, GARY T

16. HM 193 - 8 1892 - OCONNELL, JAMES S
17. HM 193 - 7 5749 - LANDRY, STEPHEN

18. HM 193 - 7 6330 - YOUNG, JAMES P

19. HM 193 - 6 1888 - DEL COTTO, MARK

20. HM 193 - 5 5094 - STONE, DANIEL J

2. HM 192 - 8 1959 - WESEL, ANDREW C

22, HM 192 - 7 5862 - GREGORY, RANDALL R
23. HM 191 - 8 6322 - TRICKETT, CHARLES

Tie = Unbreakable Tie

HM
HM
HM
HM

MA
MU

MK

EDWARD D. ANDRUS TROPHY PLAQUE, Berger
Bullets Certificate - 5 Boxes $50

35 AWARD POINTS

25 AWARD POINTS

HIGH SENIOR PLAQUE

Insufficiant entries to give award. 5 Entries are required.
4 were Eligible.

HIGH JUNIOR PLAQUE

197
197
196
196

197
197

183

10 AWARD POINTS
9 AWARD POINTS
8 AWARD POINTS
7 AWARD POINTS

10 AWARD POINTS
9 AWARD POINTS

10 AWARD POINTS

( Ranking is compiled before awards are distributed

40 - Entries

S Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.1)
Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.1)

J Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.1)
S Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.1)
w,J Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.1)

Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.1)
Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.1)
Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.1)
GS Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.1)
Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.1)
Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.1)
Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.1)
Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.1)

GS Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.1)
S Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.1)
GS Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.1)

Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.1)
S Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.1)
Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.1)
S Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.1)
Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.1)
Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.1)
Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.1)



MATCH 536 —— EDWARD D. ANDRUS MEMORIAL TROPHY MATCH

1000 yds, slow fire, prone, 20 shots

Competitor Ranking by Class

HIGH MASTER

24. HM 191 - 6 2035 - NEUBAUER, NASH D
25. HM 191 - 6 1869 - SSGT ALTENDORF, MARK R, USMC REG
26. HM 191 - 6 5622 - GEORGE, JUSTIN G

27. HM 190 - 8 6207 - FRIGUGLIETTI, TREY M
28. HM 190 - 5 5871 - TOLIVER, MICHAEL E
29. HM 190 - 2 5652 - FITZPATRICK, ADAM M
30. HM 189 - 6 1890 - SMITH, PATRICK E

31. HM 188 - 6 6264 - MSGT DIEFENDERFER, GAREY , USAF N/G
32. HM 188 - 6 6223 - HUDSON, ROBERT

33. HM 186 - 7 6310 - PAUL, TERRENCE

34. HM 186 - 2 6175 - BERTELSMAN, FRED
35. HM 185 - 4 5881 - LABERGE, PETER A

36. HM 184 - 4 1855 - SATERN, STEVEN R

37. HM 182 - 4 6069 - STIMMEL, MARC D

38. HM 180 - 2 1972 - ROBERTS, YVONNE R
39. HM 179 - 2 5061 - JAMES, MICHAEL A

40. HM 178 - 2 5783 - PUIGNAU, JORGE
MASTER

1. MA 197 - 9 6240 - BRANTNER, HANNE M
2. MU 197 - 3 5010 - FISHER, JOHN S

3. MA 195 - 9 2127 - BONDY, JACOB A

4. MA 195 - 5 6058 - ZAGORSKI, MATTHEW
5. MA 194 - 10 6328 - STOWE, HOLLY

6. MA 194 - 5 6140 - 1LT MILLER, GARRETT E, USAN/G
7. MA 193 - 7 5548 - EARLY, MATT T

8. MA 193 - 4 6233 - SNODGRASS, TOM

9. MA 193 - 3 6285 - KLEIN, KOHL T

10. MA 191 - 7 6274 - BONNER, THOMAS P
11. MU 191 - 6 5937 - RAUCH, MELISSA M

12. MA 191 -5 6149 - COLSTON, THOMAS J
13. MA 190 - 3 6340 - HEMPHILL, TOM D

14. MA 188 - 8 5934 - FREED, JUSTIN E

15. MA 187 - 6 6317 - OUIMETTE, RONALD C
16. MA 187 - 5 6236 - VITOUS, ALEX

17. MU 186 - 4 5931 - BROWN, GARRETT

18. MA 183 - 6 6017 - EASON, DON

19. MA 183 - 4 5800 - MAHONEY, VINCE

20. MA 183 - 2 1717 - HARTSOCK, SAMUEL R
21. MU 182 - 2 5247 - BALDERSON, RICHARD
22. MU 181 - 3 1960 - MAHL, KENNETH V

23. MA 178 - 3 5951 - RORTVEDT, STEVEN
24. MA 178 6190 - TSGT STERN, J B, USAF N/G
MARKSMAN - SHARPSHOOTER - EXPERT

1. MK 183 - 4 2047 - NEIDERHISER, GREGORY T
2. MK 182 - 1 5921 - SENSIBAUGH, RANDALL
3. EX 181 - 2 2126 - CHUBB, THRESAW

4. EX 179 - 2 5337 - SCHEER, TODD J

5. EX 175 - 1 6235 - VITOUS, GREGORY J

6. SS 167 - 3 6040 - TOSCOS, MICHAEL J

7. EX 160 - 1 5996 - JENKINS, CHARLES R
8. MK 154 - 2 6152 - JENKINS, CHIP

Complete Competitor Ranking

1.
2.
3.

HM 198 - 11 5190 - STEKETEE, ROBERT C
HM 198 - 9 2050 - SFC THEURER, RUSS , USARES
HM 197 - 9 5938 - RETTMER, LUKE

( Ranking is compiled before awards are distributed

nw n n <

[P Y BN}

GS

40 - Entries

Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.1)
Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.1)
Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.1)
Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.1)
Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.1)
Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.1)
Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.1)
Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.1)
Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.1)
Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.1)
Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.1)
Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.1)
Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.1)
Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.1)
Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.1)
Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.1)
Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.1)

24 - Entries

Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.1)
Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.1)
Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.1)
Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.1)
Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.1)
Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.1)
Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.1)
Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.1)
Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.1)
Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.1)
Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.1)
Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.1)
Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.1)
Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.1)
Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.1)
Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.1)
Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.1)
Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.1)
Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.1)
Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.1)
Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.1)
Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.1)
Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.1)
Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.1)

8 - Entries

Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.1)
Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.1)
Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.1)
Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.1)
Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.1)
Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.1)
Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.1)
Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.1)

Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.1)
Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.1)
Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.1)

)



MATCH 536 —— EDWARD D. ANDRUS MEMORIAL TROPHY MATCH
1000 yds, slow fire, prone, 20 shots

Complete Competitor Ranking

4. MA
5. HM
6. HM
7. MU
8. HM
9. HM
10. H™
11. H™
12. H™
13. H™
14. ™MA
15. H™
16. HM
17. ™MA
18. MA
19. ™mA
20. HM
21. HM
22. HM
23. HM
24.  MA
25. HM
26. HM
27. HM
28. MA
29. MA
30. HM
31, HM
32. HM
33. MA
34. HM
35. MU
36. HM
37. HM
38. MA
39. HM
40. HM
41. MA
42.  HM
43. HM
44.  MA
45.  HM
46. HM
47.  MA
48. MA
49.  HM
50. mu
51. HM
52.  HM
53. HM
54. MA
55. MA
56. MK
57. MA
58. HM
59. mu

197
197
197
197
196
196
196
196
196
196
195
195
195
195
194
194
194
193
193
193
193
193
193
193
193
193
192
192
191
191
191
191
191
191
191
190
190
190
190
189
188
188
188
187
187
186
186
186
185
184
183
183
183
183
182
182

9
6
5
3

11
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6240 -
52009 -
5936 -
5010 -
6025 -
6277 -
5833 -
6215 -
5875 -
6176 -
2127 -
5048 -
1932 -
6058 -
6328 -
6140 -
5973 -
6132 -
1892 -
5749 -
5548 -
6330 -
1888 -
5094 -
6233 -
6285 -
1959 -
5862 -
6322 -
6274 -
2035 -
5937 -
1869 -
5622 -
6149 -
6207 -
5871 -
6340 -
5652 -
1890 -
5934 -
6264 -
6223 -
6317 -
6236 -
6310 -
5931 -
6175 -
5881 -
1855 -
6017 -
5800 -
2047 -
1717 -
6069 -
5247 -

BRANTNER, HANNE M
GUSTIN, ROBERT A
LITTLEFIELD, DAKOTA M
FISHER, JOHN S

SGT MOWRER, NICK , USARES
GUERNSEY, NATHANIEL
PODSHIVALOV, ROMAN
RHYNARD, JON
FRERICHS, DOUGLAS C
FORSHEE, WAYNE
BONDY, JACOB A
ALTMAN, DANIEL R
FIELD, JOHN W
ZAGORSKI, MATTHEW
STOWE, HOLLY

1LT MILLER, GARRETT E, USAN/G
HUSKINS, D E

DUDA, GARY T
OCONNELL, JAMES S
LANDRY, STEPHEN
EARLY, MATT T

YOUNG, JAMES P

DEL COTTO, MARK
STONE, DANIEL J
SNODGRASS, TOM
KLEIN, KOHL T

WESEL, ANDREW C
GREGORY, RANDALL R
TRICKETT, CHARLES
BONNER, THOMAS P
NEUBAUER, NASH D
RAUCH, MELISSA M
SSGT ALTENDORF, MARK R, USMC REG
GEORGE, JUSTIN G
COLSTON, THOMAS J
FRIGUGLIETTI, TREY M
TOLIVER, MICHAEL E
HEMPHILL, TOM D
FITZPATRICK, ADAM M
SMITH, PATRICK E
FREED, JUSTIN E

MSGT DIEFENDERFER, GAREY , USAF N/G
HUDSON, ROBERT
OUIMETTE, RONALD C
VITOUS, ALEX

PAUL, TERRENCE
BROWN, GARRETT
BERTELSMAN, FRED

LA BERGE, PETER A
SATERN, STEVEN R
EASON, DON
MAHONEY, VINCE
NEIDERHISER, GREGORY T
HARTSOCK, SAMUEL R
STIMMEL, MARC D
BALDERSON, RICHARD

GS

GS

GS

nw 0 < n < 0 <

Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.1)
Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.1)
Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.1)
Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.1)
Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.1)
Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.1)
Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.1)
Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.1)
Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.1)
Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.1)
Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.1)
Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.1)
Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.1)
Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.1)
Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.1)
Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.1)
Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.1)
Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.1)
Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.1)
Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.1)
Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.1)
Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.1)
Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.1)
Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.1)
Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.1)
Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.1)
Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.1)
Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.1)
Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.1)
Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.1)
Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.1)
Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.1)
Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.1)
Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.1)
Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.1)
Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.1)
Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.1)
Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.1)
Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.1)
Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.1)
Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.1)
Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.1)
Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.1)
Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.1)
Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.1)
Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.1)
Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.1)
Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.1)
Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.1)
Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.1)
Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.1)
Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.1)
Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.1)
Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.1)
Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.1)
Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.1)



MATCH 536 —— EDWARD D. ANDRUS MEMORIAL TROPHY MATCH
1000 yds, slow fire, prone, 20 shots

Complete Competitor Ranking

60. Mk 182 -1 5921 - SENSIBAUGH, RANDALL s
61. mu 181 - 3 1960 - MAHL, KENNETH V

62. Ex 181 - 2 2126 - CHUBB, THRESAW w, s
63. HM 180 - 2 1972 - ROBERTS, YVONNE R w
64. HM 179 - 2 5061 - JAMES, MICHAEL A s
65. ExX 179 - 2 5337 - SCHEER, TODD J

66. wmA 178 - 3 5951 - RORTVEDT, STEVEN

67. HM 178 - 2 5783 - PUIGNAU, JORGE

68. mA 178 6190 - TSGT STERN, J B, USAF N/G

69. EX 175 -1 6235 - VITOUS, GREGORY J

70. ss 167 - 3 6040 - TOSCOS, MICHAEL J GS
71. EX 160 - 1 5996 - JENKINS, CHARLES R

72. MK 154 - 2 6152 - JENKINS, CHIP

Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.1)
Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.1)
Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.1)
Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.1)
Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.1)
Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.1)
Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.1)
Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.1)
Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.1)
Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.1)
Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.1)
Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.1)
Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.1)



